the Steering Committee of Lusitania Vida and monitored by the Internal Auditor.

b) ON THE SPECIFIC RISK OF INSURANCE (BEFORE AND AF TER REINSURANCE), INCLUDE INFORMATION ON SENSITIVITY
ANALYSES DONE, RISK CONCENTRATION AND EFFECTIVE CLAIMS COMPARED TO PREVIOUS ESTIMATES

Specific Insurance Risk is that underlying the sale of insurance contracts and includes the following:
- Mortality risk: risk of rise in real mortality compared with planned mortality;
- Longevity risk: risk of reducing real mortality compared with planned mortality;
- Expense risk: risk of a rise in expenditure compared with planned expenditure;
- Disability risk: risk of a rise in disability compared to planned disability;
- Catastrofic risk: risk of losses in a relevant, unexpected disaster;
- Lapse risk: risk of losses in the event of cash-surrender or the unexpected cancellation of insurance contracts.

At six-monthly intervals Lusitania Vida calculates the Market Consistent Embedded Value, in which  analyses
establish the following stress tests for insurance contracts: (Euro)

SENSITIVITY Financial Income-earning Traditional Annual Renewable
ANALYSIS Products products products Temporary Products

Total

2010 VALUES
Current portfolio value 6,454,920 22,885 6,321,705 11,890,951 24,690,461
Mortality +15% 313,549 247,657 - 924,575 - 3,829,991 - 4,193,360
Costs +10% - 478,466 - 7,349 - 132,996 - 124,933 - 743,744
Cash-surrendered/Annulments x 200% 2,100,912 209,464 - 2,481,229 - 170,853
Cash-surrendered/Annulments x 50% - 1,129,614 - 199,812 1,468,676 139,250
Discount rate + 1% 10,443,654 2,139,651 587,566 - 754,555 12,416,317
Discount rate - 1% - 12,561,523 - 2,271,688 - 650,237 881,820 - 14,601,628

2009 VALUES
Current portfolio value 3,154,896 55,876 6,296,440 12,996,176 22,503,388
Mortality +10% 289,604 157,287 - 608,819 - 2,947,764 - 3,109,692
Costs +10% - 1,078,204 - 9,715 - 119,078 - 146,260 - 1,353,259
Cash-surrendered/Annulments x 200% 2,737,125 173,722 - 2,385,515 525,333
Cash-surrendered/Annulments x 50% - 1,494,197 - 117,674 1,378,638 - 233,233
Discount rate + 1% 10,065,159 2,040,572 518,202 - 712,831 11,911,101
Discount rate - 1% - 12,136,012 - 2,163,483 - 678,799 827,929 - 14,150,366

The tables above show the value of insurance portfolios, (and these are the current value of future profits on the same)
and the impact resulting from the variation in the assumptions, in these same values, using the Embedded Value
method, based on values at 31 December 2010 and 2009.

By way of example, we could conclude that in December 2010 an increase of 15% in mortality would cause a
reduction in the current value of the portfolio of -4,193,360 Euro, reducing it from 24.7 million Euro to 20.5 million
Euro. By comparison, in December 2009, an increase of 10% in mortality would cause a reduction in the current value

[…]

OPERATIONAL RISK. QUALITATIVE INFORMATION SHOULD INCLUDE EXPOSURE TO RISK AND ORIGIN OF RISKS, OBJECTIVES, RISK
MANAGEMENT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES AND METHODS USED TO MEASURE RISKS, SUCH AS CHANGES COMPARED WITH
THE PREVIOUS PERIOD.

a) MARKET RISK;

Market Risk is the eventual loss caused by an adverse change in the value of a financial instrument as a result of a
variation in interest rates, exchange rates and share prices. It also includes the risk of concentration resulting from the
excessive concentration of a specific asset or liability ad the risk of spread that reflects the probability of debt securities
in portfolio to fail.

The Company adopts a cautious and conservative investment policy, investing essentially in fixed rate securities with a

NOTES TO THE BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

R  E  L  A  T  Ó  R  I  O   E   C  O  N  T  A  S   2  0  0  8 4 7

Com periodicidade semestral, a Lusitania Vida calcula o Market Consistent Embedded Value, em que uma das
análises consiste no apuramento dos seguintes stress tests relativos aos contratos de seguro: (Euro)

ANÁLISE DE Produtos Produtos Produtos Produtos Temp.
SENSIBILIDADE Financeiros de Rendas Tradicionais Anuais Renováveis Total

VALORES DE 2010
Valor actual da carteira (VIFB) 6.454.920 22.885 6.321.705 11.890.951 24.690.461
Mortalidade +15% 313.549 247.657 - 924.575 - 3.829.991 - 4.193.360
Despesas +10% - 478.466 - 7.349 - 132.996 - 124.933 - 743.744
Resgates/Anulações x 200% 2.100.912 209.464 - 2.481.229 - 170.853
Resgates/Anulações x 50% - 1.129.614 - 199.812 1.468.676 139.250
Taxa de desconto + 1% 10.443.654 2.139.651 587.566 - 754.555 12.416.317
Taxa de desconto - 1% - 12.561.523 - 2.271.688 - 650.237 881.820 - 14.601.628

VALORES DE 2009
Valor actual da carteira (VIFB) 3.154.896 55.876 6.296.440 12.996.176 22.503.388
Mortalidade +10% 289.604 157.287 - 608.819 - 2.947.764 - 3.109.692
Despesas +10% - 1.078.204 - 9.715 - 119.078 - 146.260 - 1.353.259
Resgates/Anulações x 200% 2.737.125 173.722 - 2.385.515 525.333
Resgates/Anulações x 50% - 1.494.197 - 117.674 1.378.638 - 233.233
Taxa de desconto + 1% 10.065.159 2.040.572 518.202 - 712.831 11.911.101
Taxa de desconto - 1% - 12.136.012 - 2.163.483 - 678.799 827.929 - 14.150.366

Os quadros acima apresentam os valores das carteiras de seguros, (sendo estes, os valores actuais dos lucros
futuros das mesmas) e os impactos resultantes da variação dos pressupostos, nesses mesmos valores, usando a
metodologia do Embedded Value, com base nos valores de 31 de Dezembro de 2010 e de 2009.

Assim, a título de exemplo, podemos concluir que em Dezembro de 2010 a um aumento de 15% na mortalidade
se traduz numa redução do valor actual da carteira em -4.193.360 Euro, passando este, de 24,7 milhões de Euro
para 20,5 milhões de Euro. Comparativamente em Dezembro de 2009, a um aumento de 10% na mortalidade
traduzia-se numa redução do valor actual da carteira em -3.109.692 Euro, passando este de 22,5 milhões de Euro
para 19,4 milhões de Euro.

4.3. PRESTAÇÃO DE INFORMAÇÃO QUANTITATIVA E QUALITATIVA ACERCA DO RISCO DE MERCADO, RISCO DE CRÉDITO, RISCO

DE LIQUIDEZ E RISCO OPERACIONAL. A INFORMAÇÃO QUALITATIVA DEVE INCLUIR, NOMEADAMENTE, A EXPOSIÇÃO AO RISCO